## Photojenic Art Network – Call for Artists

Questions/Clarifications: Jen Satterthwaite, <a href="mailto:photojenicnw@gmail.com">photojenicnw@gmail.com</a>

**Deadline:** Ongoing

## **Opportunity:**

We Founded the Photojenic Art Network to link artist's and businesses. We are looking for artists that would be interested in collaborating with us to create a diverse collection of art that businesses can lease or purchase. We will be creating a website allowing businesses to select the pieces they wish to lease on a 12 month or 2 year subscription based rotation of every 6 months, and/or purchase. As well as a website we will also be having featured artists on our Instagram and Facebook pages, as well as including a short biography of each participating artist.

## **Guidelines for Artwork:**

- Artists are asked to have a selection of 5-10 pieces that they would be willing to have placed in local businesses, such as offices, hotels, restaurants, medical offices, etc.
- Artwork should be ready for installation with hanging wire, or d-rings already installed on work.
- Pieces should be no smaller than 10x10 and no larger than 40x60 and cannot exceed 75 pounds.
- Three-dimensional work cannot exceed 84 inches in any direction and should be accompanied by a pedestal/or be ready for display as a freestanding or self-contained work and cannot exceed 90 pounds.
- Please keep in mind when submitting your work the spaces they will be potentially used in. We
  do not accept sexually explicit, hateful or offensive pieces.
- Delivery of pieces will be on part of the artist to the Photojenic Art Network office prior to delivery to the client
- Artists must be 18 years of age and older.

We will be holding an informational get together in July for those that have signed up (date/time/location TBA) to go over how artists are compensated, and who we work with in the community.

**How to Apply:** Please fill out the Google form linked <u>HERE</u> along with uploading up to 10 images of your work including title, dimensions, and description.

Keep up on what we are doing and planning via our Facebook page : <a href="https://www.facebook.com/photojenicartnetwork">https://www.facebook.com/photojenicartnetwork</a>

Follow us on Instagram: www.instagram.com/photojenicartnetwork

**LIABILITY:** Photojenic Art Network will not be responsible for any damage whatsoever, before, during, or after leased work is placed in a business. No works will be released without proper identification.